620
Diaphragm Valve,
Metal
* see information on working medium on page 2
Construction
The GEMÜ 620 pneumatically operated 2/2-way diaphragm valve has a low
maintenance membrane actuator which can be controlled by inert gaseous
media.

Normally open	 (NO)	 2
Double acting	 (DA)	 3
Order example 620 80 D 8 8 14 1 3/3
Type 620
Nominal size 80
Body configuration (Code) D
Connection (Code) 8
Valve body material (Code) 8
Diaphragm material (Code) 14
Control function (Code) 1
Actuator version (Code) 3/3
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3 SG iron) Hard rubber lined	 83
EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50 Ductile iron) PP lined	 91
EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50 Ductile iron) PFA lined	 81
Valve body material	 Code
EN-GJL-250 (GG 25 Cast iron)	 8
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3 SG iron) PFA lined	 17
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3 SG iron) PP lined	 18
Connection	 Code
Flanges
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / form B, 	 8
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1
Flanges ANSI CLASS 150 RF, 	 38
length MSS SP-88
Flanges ANSI CLASS 125/150 RF, 	 39
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / form A, 	 53
length EN 558, series 7,
ISO 5752, basic series 7
	 Flange ratings refer to flange class only.
	 For valve operating pressures see Technical data on page 2.
Threaded connections
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
Flanges ANSI CLASS 125/150 RF, 	 56
length EN 558, series 7,
ISO 5752, basic series 7
Flanges BS 10 Table “E“,	 51
length EN 558, series 7,
ISO 5752, basic series 7
Diaphragm material	 Code
NBR	 2
FPM	 4
CR	 8
EPDM	 14
PTFE/EPDM	 fully laminated	 52
PTFE/EPDM convex	 PTFE loose	 5E*
The combination of PFA or PTFE lining with 5E diaphragms is only
conditionally suitable for gaseous media. If low seat leakage rates are
required for gaseous media, other combinations are preferable.
*For use with valve bodies see page 8
Actuator version	 Code
Material of actuator cover: Plastic
MG DN C. f. 1 C. f. 2 C. f. 3
25 15 - 25 0/N 0/F 0/D
40 32 + 40 1/N 1/F 1/D
50 50 2/N 2/F 2/D
65 - 100 65 - 100 3/1, 3/2, 3/3 3/F 3/D
Material of actuator cover: Metal
MG DN C. f. 1 C. f. 2 C. f. 3
65 - 100 65 - 100 3A1, 3A2, 3A3 3AF 3AD
80 - 150 80 - 150 4A2, 4A3 4AF 4AD
MG = Diaphragm size
620
5